
MONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTEREST

REPORT FUTURES CONTRACTS TRADED       [ January, 2010 ] 

.
Jan. 2009
Volume

Jan. 2010
Volume

Jan. 2010
Open Interest

Red　Beans 19,011 13,613 6,802

Soybeans 136,510 100,883 47,479

Non-GMO　Soybeans 25,774 6,636 5,184

Corn 133,113 94,887 37,048

Arabica Coffee 5,876 3,433 2,962

Robusta Coffee 218 228 52

Refined Sugar 222 - -

Raw Sugar 7,548 37,548 13,748

Raw silk 221 - -

Tokyo Grain Ex. 328,493 257,228 113,275

Red　Beans 328 673 162

US Soybeans 2,098 666 -

Raw Sugar 461 442 -

Flozen　Shrimp 442 442 -

Corn　75　Index 661 661 -

Coffee　Index 662 661 1

Corn 5,582 1,221 151

Kansai Commodities Ex. 10,234 4,766 314

Shell Eggs 224 10 1

Gold - 12,428 3,962

Gasoline 70,084 62,128 14,058

Kerosene 67,323 48,675 10,399

Gas Oil 306 - -

Ferrous Scrap 206 - -

Rubber(RSS3) 429 21 3

Rubber(TSR20) 306 - -

Rubber Index 1,713 52 3

Aluminum 307 - -

Nickel 90 - -

Central Japan Commodity Ex. 140,988 123,314 28,426

Rubber(RSS3) 399,897 292,927 33,766

Gold 876,580 1,284,255 122,411

Gold Mini 696,532 277,924 39,828

Silver 9,194 14,084 3,396

Platinum 245,069 473,886 46,192

Platinum Mini 40,526 38,780 3,589

Palladium 6,056 13,092 3,821

Gasoline 176,079 181,434 18,142

Kerosene 94,217 91,729 13,445

Crude Oil 36,390 65,225 12,138

Aluminum 476 61 79

The Tokyo Commodity Ex. 2,581,016 2,733,397 296,807

TOTAL CONTRACTS 3,060,731 3,118,705

.
Jan. 2010 Comparison

Percent(%)
Jan. 2009 Comparison

with a year ago

Agricultural Products 222,240 7.1 328,731 67.6

Live Stock Products 10 0.0 224 4.5

Fisheries Products 442 0.0 442 100.0

Agricaltural Products Index 1,322 0.0 1,323 99.9

Sugar 37,990 1.2 8,231 461.5



MONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTEREST

REPORT FUTURES CONTRACTS TRADED       [ January, 2010 ] 

.
Jan. 2010 Comparison

Percent(%)
Jan. 2009 Comparison

with a year ago

Rubber 292,948 9.4 400,632 73.1

Rubber Index 52 0.0 1,713 3.0

Precious Metals 2,114,449 67.8 1,873,957 112.8

Aliminum 61 0.0 783 7.8

Nickel - 0.0 90 0.0

Oil 449,191 14.4 444,399 101.1

Ferrous Scrap - 0.0 206 0.0

TOTAL 3,118,705 100.0 3,060,731 101.9

.
Jan.～Jan. 2010 Jan.～Jan. 2009 Comparison

with a year ago

Agricultural Products 222,240 328,731 67.6

Live Stock Products 10 224 4.5

Fisheries Products 442 442 100.0

Agricaltural Products Index 1,322 1,323 99.9

Sugar 37,990 8,231 461.5

Rubber 292,948 400,632 73.1

Rubber Index 52 1,713 3.0

Precious Metals 2,114,449 1,873,957 112.8

Aliminum 61 783 7.8

Nickel - 90 0.0

Oil 449,191 444,399 101.1

Ferrous Scrap - 206 0.0

TOTAL 3,118,705 3,060,731 101.9

OPTIONS ON FUTURES
Volume Open Interest

 TOTAL -　 -　


